

#### DECEMBER





Happy Hotidays from everyone at the Scott County Extension Office!



Hi everyone! My name is Madison Adkins and I'm so excited to be the new 4-H agent in Scott County. I was born and raised right here in Kentucky in Jessamine county. I got my Bachelor's Degree at Morehead State University where I studied Agriculture Education. I have some history with 4-H where I have been a staff member at North Central 4-H camp, an environmental intern, a long time camper myself, and so much more. I am so excited for this opportunity and I can't wait to meet everyone!





Introduction, Club Dates, Weather Policy, 4-H Council, Recipe of the Month, Nationals



Phone 502-863-0984

Fax 502-863-2392

Website Scott.ca.uky.edu



https://www.facebook.com/scott4h



Crystal Beitler 4-H Program Assistant crystal.beitler@uky.edu

SCOTT COUNTY COOPERATIVE EXTENSION OFFICE 1130 CINCINNATI ROAD, GEORGETOWN, KY 40324











### DECEMBER

All Meetings at The Scott County Cooperative Extension Office unless listed otherwise.

### 4-H Poultry Club

December 11th 6:00pm



### 4-H Art Club

December 19th 6:00pm

### 4-H Teen Club

No meeting this month.



### **4-H Rabbit Club**

December 11th 6:00pm



## **Shooting Sports**

4-H Livestock Club

**4-H Cloverbuds** 

To sign-up, please email crystal.beitler@uky.edu

December 13th

December 19th

4:30 pm

6:00pm



December 11th 6:00pm

### 4-H Horticulture Club

December 13th 6:00pm



## **4-H Fishing Club**



No meeting until January

#### **CAMP CORNER**





Phone 502-863-0984

Fax 502-863-2392

Website Scott.ca.uky.edu



https://www.facebook.com/scott4h



Crystal Beitler 4-H Program Assistant crystal.beitler@uky.edu

# **Weather Policy**

If Scott County Schools are closed due to a weather emergency, all 4-H activities Scott County Extension Office meetings are canceled.

> SCOTT COUNTY COOPERATIVE EXTENSION OFFICE 1130 CINCINNATI ROAD, GEORGETOWN, KY 40324











#### **DECEMBER**



## **4-H Needs Volunteers!**

4-H Council Meeting:

January 8th @ 4:30 p.m. Scott County Ext. Office If you are looking to get involved in 4-H as a volunteer please reach out for more information on getting started.

Do you enjoy working with youth and have skills that you could teach? We are looking for 4-H Club Volunteers with a passion for:

Horse
Woodworking
Adventure

Crochet

Dog

Shooting Sports

4-H Camp Cooking Robotics

Leading a club entails a monthly club meeting held at the Scott County Extension office for youth ages 5-18 (may vary by specific club.) Meeting times also may vary, but must total 6 educational hours over the course of the program year. If you don't want to commit to a year-long club, we also need leaders for a workshop series or project day.

Contact us if interested! 502-863-0984



## **Recipe of the Month**



#### **CLUB CORNER**



Rabbit Club



Phone 502-863-0984

Fax 502-863-2392

Website Scott.ca.uky.edu



Facebook https://www.facebook.com/scott4h



Crystal Beitler 4-H Program Assistant crystal.beitler@uky.edu

SCOTT COUNTY COOPERATIVE EXTENSION OFFICE 1130 CINCINNATI ROAD, GEORGETOWN, KY 40324









### **DECEMBER**



## 4-H Superstars!



The Scott County 4-H Livestock Skillathon Team consisting of Jordan McIntosh, Creighton Smith, Kylie Sparrow, and Woodford Co. 4-Her, Elizabeth Vanzant competed against 21 teams from across the country this week at the North American Livestock Exposition for the National 4-H Livestock Skillathon Competition. The team was named 8th overall. 8th in Team Identification, 8th in Team Evaluation, and 5th in Team Ouality Assurance. Individually, Elizabeth was 17th, Jordan was 23rd, Creighton was 25th, and Kylie was 58th out of 85 participants. The team would like to thank parents and professionals that helped them on this journey!



Congratulations to Emily
Normington for competing in
the 4-H National Avian Bowl!
She was on 1 of 15 teams for
the whole nation!



#### **VOLUNTEER CORNER**



Thank You!



Phone 502-863-0984

Fax 502-863-2392

Website Scott.ca.uky.edu



https://www.facebook.com/scott4h



Crystal Beitler 4-H Program Assistant crystal.beitler@uky.edu

SCOTT COUNTY COOPERATIVE EXTENSION OFFICE 1130 CINCINNATI ROAD, GEORGETOWN, KY 40324







